EPCOS Product Brief 2016
Power EMC Filters
2-Line Filters – IEC Inlet Filters
EPCOS IEC inlet filters combine
an IEC inlet with an EMC filter
in a space saving design.
Three series of IEC inlet filters
are available. The B84771
series contains just the inlet and
the filter and is available with
and without discharging resis-
tor. The B84773 series also
integrates a fuse holder and
the B84776 offers a power
switch in addition to the fuse
holder.
The filters cover currents from
1 A to 20 A and have a rated
voltage of 250 V AC/DC.
With the B84771 series cus-
tomers can choose between
tab connectors and litz wires
on the load side. These IEC
inlet filters offer either screw or
snap-in mounting.
Medical versions of all types are
available for applications
with low leakage current requi
rements.
Benefits
zz Very compact dimensions
zz Easy to install
zz IEC connector according to
IEC 60320-1
zz Cost optimized construction
zz Medical versions with
reduced leakage current
available
zz ENEC, UL and cUL approved
zz RoHS compatible
2 © EPCOS AG 2016For further information please contact our sales office.
Power EMC Filters
B84771
2-line filters with IEC connector
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
CR
X2
µF
CR
Y2
pF
LR
mH
ILK
1)
mA
Rdis
MΩ
Approx.
weight
g
Ordering code Approvals
Screw mounting versions with tab connectors 6.3 × 0.8 mm2
VR = 250 V AC/DC
1 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 12 0.173 1   40 B84771A0001A000 × × ×
1 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 12 0.173 –   40 B84771C0001A000 × × ×
1 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 12 0 1   40 B84771M0001A000 × × ×
3 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 2.5 0.173 1   40 B84771A0003A000 × × ×
3 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 2.5 0.173 –   40 B84771C0003A000 × × ×
3 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 2.5 0 1   40 B84771M0003A000 × × ×
6 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.84 0.173 1   40 B84771A0006A000 × × ×
6 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.84 0.173 –   40 B84771C0006A000 × × ×
6 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 0.84 0 1   40 B84771M0006A000 × × ×
8 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.45 0.173 1   40 B84771A0008A000 × × ×
8 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.45 0.173 –   40 B84771C0008A000 × × ×
8 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 0.45 0 1   40 B84771M0008A000 × × ×
10 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.24 0.173 1   40 B84771A0010A000 × × ×
10 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.24 0.173 –   40 B84771C0010A000 × × ×
10 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 0.24 0 1   40 B84771M0010A000 × × ×
12 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.14 0.173 1   40 B84771A0012A000 ×2) × ×
12 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.14 0.173 –   40 B84771C0012A000 ×2) × ×
12 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 0.14 0 1   40 B84771M0012A000 ×2) × ×
15 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.09 0.173 1   40 B84771A0015A000 ×2) × ×
15 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.09 0.173 –   40 B84771C0015A000 ×2) × ×
15 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 0.09 0 1   40 B84771M0015A000 ×2) × ×
16 1 × 0.33 2 × 2200 2 × 0.4 0.173 1 130 B84771A0016A000 × × ×
16 1 × 0.33 – 2 × 0.4 0 1 130 B84771M0016A000 × × ×
20 1 × 0.33 2 × 2200 2 × 0.3 0.173 1 130 B84771A0020A000 ×2) × ×
20 1 × 0.33 – 2 × 0.3 0 1 130 B84771M0020A000 ×2) × ×
× = Approval granted
1) Calculation according to IEC 60939-1, annex A, at rated voltage and 50 Hz. In practice are up to double values to be expected due to
the insulation resistance values of the used ceramic capacitors. For the medical version results computationally the value 0. In practice
are values 1 ... 2 mA to be expected due to the insulation resistance values of the used materials.
2) ENEC approval at 12 A and 15 A types with 10 A, at 20 A type with 16 A
3For further information please contact our sales office.© EPCOS AG 2016
B84771
2-line filters with IEC connector
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
CR
X2
µF
CR
Y2
pF
LR
mH
ILK
1)
mA
Rdis
MΩ
Approx.
weight
g
Ordering code Approvals
Snap-in versions with tab connectors 6.3 × 0.8 mm2
VR = 250 V AC/DC
1 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 12 0.173 1 40 B84771A3001A000 × × ×
1 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 12 0 1 40 B84771M3001A000 × × ×
3 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 2.5 0.173 1 40 B84771A3003A000 × × ×
3 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 2.5 0 1 40 B84771M3003A000 × × ×
6 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.84 0.173 1 40 B84771A3006A000 × × ×
6 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 0.84 0 1 40 B84771M3006A000 × × ×
8 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.45 0.173 1 40 B84771A3008A000 × × ×
8 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 0.45 0 1 40 B84771M3008A000 × × ×
10 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.24 0.173 1 40 B84771A3010A000 × × ×
10 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 0.24 0 1 40 B84771M3010A000 × × ×
12 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.14 0.173 1 40 B84771A3012A000 ×2) × ×
12 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 0.14 0 1 40 B84771M3012A000 ×2) × ×
15 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.09 0.173 1 40 B84771A3015A000 ×2) × ×
15 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 0.09 0 1 40 B84771M3015A000 ×2) × ×
Screw mounting versions with litz wires
VR = 250 V AC/DC
1 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 12 0.173 1 40 B84771A0001L000 × × ×
1 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 12 0 1 40 B84771M0001L000 × × ×
3 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 2.5 0.173 1 40 B84771A0003L000 × × ×
3 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 2.5 0 1 40 B84771M0003L000 × × ×
6 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.84 0.173 1 40 B84771A0006L000 × × ×
6 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 0.84 0 1 40 B84771M0006L000 × × ×
8 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.45 0.173 1 40 B84771A0008L000 × × ×
8 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 0.45 0 1 40 B84771M0008L000 × × ×
10 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.24 0.173 1 40 B84771A0010L000 × × ×
10 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 0.24 0 1 40 B84771M0010L000 × × ×
12 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.14 0.173 1 40 B84771A0012L000 ×2) × ×
12 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 0.14 0 1 40 B84771M0012L000 ×2) × ×
15 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.09 0.173 1 40 B84771A0015L000 ×2) × ×
15 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 0.09 0 1 40 B84771M0015L000 ×2) × ×
× = Approval granted
1) Calculation according to IEC 60939-1, annex A, at rated voltage and 50 Hz. In practice are up to double values to be expected due to
the insulation resistance values of the used ceramic capacitors. For the medical version results computationally the value 0. In practice
are values 1 ... 2 mA to be expected due to the insulation resistance values of the used materials.
2) ENEC approval at 12 A and 15 A types with 10 A
4For further information please contact our sales office.© EPCOS AG 2016
B84773
2-line filters with IEC connector and fuse holder
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
CR
X2
µF
CR
Y2
pF
LR
mH
ILK
1)
mA
Rbleed
MΩ
Approx.
weight
g
Ordering code Approvals
VR = 250 V AC/DC
1 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 5.4 0.173 1 55 B84773A0001A000 × × ×
1 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 5.4 0 1 55 B84773M0001A000 × × ×
2 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 2.7 0.173 1 55 B84773A0002A000 × × ×
2 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 2.7 0 1 55 B84773M0002A000 × × ×
4 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 1.1 0.173 1 55 B84773A0004A000 × × ×
4 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 1.1 0 1 55 B84773M0004A000 × × ×
6 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.3 0.173 1 55 B84773A0006A000 × × ×
6 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 0.3 0 1 55 B84773M0006A000 × × ×
10 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.2 0.173 1 75 B84773A0010A000 × × ×
10 1 × 0.1 – 2 × 0.2 0 1 75 B84773M0010A000 × × ×
B84776
2-line filters with IEC connector, fuse holder and switch
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
CR
X2
µF
CR
Y2
pF
LR
mH
ILK
1)
mA
Rbleed
MΩ
Approx.
weight
g
Ordering code Approvals
VR = 250 V AC/DC
1 1 × 0.22 2 × 2200 2 × 7.6 0.173 1 90 B84776A0001A000 × × ×
1 1 × 0.22 – 2 × 7.6 0 1 90 B84776M0001A000 × × ×
2 1 × 0.22 2 × 2200 2 × 2.0 0.173 1 90 B84776A0002A000 × × ×
2 1 × 0.22 – 2 × 2.0 0 1 90 B84776M0002A000 × × ×
4 1 × 0.22 2 × 2200 2 × 1.0 0.173 1 90 B84776A0004A000 × × ×
4 1 × 0.22 – 2 × 1.0 0 1 90 B84776M0004A000 × × ×
6 1 × 0.22 2 × 2200 2 × 0.46 0.173 1 90 B84776A0006A000 × × ×
6 1 × 0.22 – 2 × 0.46 0 1 90 B84776M0006A000 × × ×
10 1 × 0.22 2 × 2200 2 × 0.33 0.173 1 130 B84776A0010A000 × × ×
10 1 × 0.22 – 2 × 0.33 0 1 130 B84776M0010A000 × × ×
× = Approval granted
1) Calculation according to IEC 60939-1, annex A, at rated voltage and 50 Hz. In practice are up to double values to be expected due to
the insulation resistance values of the used ceramic capacitors. For the medical version results computationally the value 0. In practice
are values 1 ... 2 mA to be expected due to the insulation resistance values of the used materials.
5 © EPCOS AG 2016For further information please contact our sales office.
Power EMC Filters
B84771
Dimensional drawings of screw mounting versions
(1 A ... 15 A types)
Dimensional drawings of screw mounting versions
(16 A ... 20 A types)
Dimensional drawings of snap-in versions, snapper on vertical side
(1 A ... 15 A types)
Dimensional drawings of versions with litz wire output
B84773 B84776
Dimensional drawing Dimensional drawing
© EPCOS AG · A TDK Group Company
Edition 06/2016 · Ordering No. EPC:32024-7600 · Printed in Germany · PB 06162.
Important information: Some parts of this publication contain statements about the suitability of our products for certain areas of application. These statements are based on
our knowledge of typical requirements that are often placed on our products. We expressly point out that these statements cannot be regarded as binding statements about the
suitability of our products for a particular customer application. It is incumbent on the customer to check and decide whether a product is suitable for use in a particular application.
This publication is only a brief product survey which may be changed from time to time. Our products are described in detail in our data sheets. The Important notes
(www.epcos.com/ImportantNotes) and the product-specific Cautions and warnings must be observed. All relevant information is available through our sales offices.
Structure of ordering codes: The ordering code for one and the same product can be represented differently in data sheets, data books, other publications and the website of EPCOS, or in
order-related documents such as shipping notes, order confirmations and product labels. The varying representations of the ordering codes are due to different processes employed and
do not affect the specifications of the respective products. Detailed information can be found on the Internet under www.epcos.com/orderingcodes.